

Decision 25-10-030

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Linjun Li,

Complainant

vs.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company
(U902E),

Defendant.

(ECP)

Case 25-06-008

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Upon joint stipulated request of the Complainant, Linjun Li, and Defendant, San Diego Gas & Electric Company, Expedited Complaint 25-06-008 is dismissed with prejudice under Pub. Util. Code § 308 and Rule 4.5, effective today. Parties requested to dismiss the complaint on August 28, 2025, after reaching resolution of all disputed issues.

Case 25-06-008 is closed.

Dated October 24, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ RACHEL PETERSON

Rachel Peterson
Executive Director